#### Page 1 of 2

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DELHI DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY **REVENUE DEPARTMENT (HO)** 5, SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI-110054.

1. T. BRANCH **Revenue Department** Date.

### F.No: 1(207)/DDMA(HQ)/Funds Allocation/2016-17/2016

Dated: - 31 1 7

#### ORDER

In continuation of order of even No. dated 26/04/2016, following re-allocation of funds as mentioned against each is hereby conveyed with the prior approval of the Secretary (Revenue) - cum- Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi to the Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department (H,Q), Govt. of NCT of Delhi and to 11 Revenue Districts under office of the Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department under Major Head - "2245" Relief on account of Natural Calamities, Sub Major Head "80" (General), Minor Head '102'Management on National Disaster Contingency Plan in Disaster Prone Area, Sub-Head '96:00:42'- Disaster Management Cell (Plan) under Demand No. 10 for the Financial year 2016-17 :-

	Si. No	Districts	Amount already Allocated	Additional Amount allocated	Amount deducted	Total Amount allocated
F	NO		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1	1	H.Q.	1,75,00,000	فبند.	(-)1,20,00,000	55,00,000
2	2	NEW DELHI	75,00,000	(+)35,00,000	***	1,10,00,000
3	3	SOUTH	75,00,000	(+)25,00,000		1,00,00,000
4	4	SHAHDARA	75,00,000	(+)10,00,000	***	85,00,000
5	5	WEST	75,00,000	(+)8,00,000	****	83,00,000
6	5	SOUTH-WEST	75,00,000	(+)12,00,000		87,00,000
7	7	NORTH	75,00,000	(+)30,00,000		1,05,00,000
X E.		Total		(+)1,20,00,000	(-)1,20,00,000	
where the				s is subject to the foll GFR-2005 etc, shall		

- 1) All codal formalities, as per GFR-2005 etc, shall be completed before incurring expenditure.
- 2) The expenditure shall be incurred only with the prior approval of the authority competent to sanction it, in consultation with the Accounts Functionary posted in the District/Office. All the districts shall furnish their actual requirement during FY 2016-17 under the above Head to DDMA Branch (HQ) so that the above allocation could be revised accordingly as per requirement.
- 3) The expenditure shall be incurred only for the purpose for which provision has been made in BE 2016-17 under the above mentioned sub head.
- 4) All districts / office shall send the expenditure report in respect of above sub head alongwith the monthly expenditure report of other expenditure in the prescribed performa to DCA (HQ) by the end of each month with endorsement to DDMA(HQ).
- 5) Any clarification required may be obtained from DDMA (HQ).
- 6) This issues with approval of the Secretary (Revenue) -cum- Divisional Commissioner, GNCT of Delhi

10017 (J. P. Agrawal) Spl.Secy. (D.M.)

Contol- 2-

# F.No: 1(207)/DDMA(HQ)/Funds Allocation/2016-17/2016

Dated:- 31 117

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The PS to Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 2. Special Secretary (Finance), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, Delhi
- The Under Secretary, Finance (Budget), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 4<sup>th</sup> Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- Director (Planning), Planning Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- The Deputy Commissioners (New Delhi, South, Shahdara, West, South-West, North), Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- The Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department(HQ), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- The Deputy Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department(HQ), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- The Assistant Director (Planning), Revenue Department (HQ), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- The Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department(HQ), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
  - 10. The PAOs concerned through concerned DDOs/Sr. AOs/AOs.
  - 11. The Account Officers / Sr. Accounts Officers of District concerned, under Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi
  - S.O. (Accounts)/DDO, Revenue Department(HQ), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
  - 13. The Sr. Audit Officer, AG (Audit), AGCR Building, I.P Estate, New Delhi
  - 14. The Sr. Audit Officer, Directorate of Audit, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
  - The SDM (DDMA)/ the AAO (DDMA), Delhi Disaster Management Authority (H.Q.), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
  - The Consultant / The Project Officer / Project Coordinators, Revenue Department(HQ), 5-Shamnath Marg, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
  - 17. Guard File

(J. P. Agrawal) Spl.Secy. (D.M.)